County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details

File #: 09-00726 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/7/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 8/18/2009 Final action: 8/18/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the T-Mobile Lease Agreement at the County Bowl and

Clearwire Lease Agreement at the County Bowl at 1126 N. Milpas Street, Santa Barbara, First District,

as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Lease Agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and Omnipoint Communications, Inc., (T-Mobile) (not a local vendor), for the placement of a wireless communication facility adjacent to the existing Verizon Wireless facility on the northwest portion of the County Bowl property, which is located near the intersection of Anapamu and Milpas Streets in Santa Barbara;

- b) Authorize the General Services Director, or Designee, to execute the Development Agreement with T-Mobile;
- c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Lease Agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and Clear Wireless LLC, (Clearwire) (not a local vendor), for the placement of a wireless communication facility adjacent to the existing Verizon Wireless facility on the northwest portion of the County Bowl property, which is located near the intersection of Anapamu and Milpas Streets in Santa Barbara;
- d) Authorize the General Services Director, or Designee, to execute the Development Agreement to be agreed upon by both parties with Clearwire; and
- e) Authorize that three wireless communication facilities (cell sites) on this property be the limit allowed by the County, which with the addition of the T-Mobile facility and the Clearwire facility to the existing Verizon facility would reach the allowable limit of three (3) facilities.

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter and Lease Agreements

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/18/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass